

## Thank you for your interest in the Rogue Valley Kennel Club.

## **MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION**

Rogue Valley Kennel Club P.O. Box 2018 Grants Pass, Oregon 97528

http://www.roguevalleykc.org/

Type of Membership  Regular Member, \$20.00  Household (2 members) \$25.00  Associate Member (Non-Voting) \$15.00  Junior Member (Non-Voting) \$5.00  Check # Cash		MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS:  1) Attend at least one meeting. 2) Submit dues and your application with signatures of two sponsors who are current members in good standing. 3) Your application will be read to the membership at the following month's meeting. Your attendance is encouraged but not required. 4) At the next monthly meeting that you attend your application will be read to the membership a second time and a vote will be taken.  If your membership application is not approved within 4 months your dues payment will be returned promptly.	
Address:			
City:	State:		Zip code:
Home Phone:		Cell Phone:	
Email address:			

## A little about yourself: What breed(s) do you own? Are you a member of your Parent Club? Yes / No Do you follow your Parent Club's guidelines? Yes / No Are you a Breeder? Yes / No If yes, how many years? \_\_\_\_\_ What activities do you participate in? Are you willing to be a ring steward in: Breed? Yes/No Obedience? Yes/No Rally? Yes/No Are you willing to serve on Club committees? Yes/No Why do you want to join the Rogue Valley Kennel Club? Yes / No. I have been directed to the website https://roguevalleykc.org/about-us/constitutionbylaws/ to read the constitution & bylaws or I have been given a copy. Yes / No I agree to abide by the Rogue Valley Kennel Club Constitution & bylaws and the rules of the American Kennel Club. Applicant's Signature: Applicants must be sponsored by two members of the Club who are in good standing. Member sponsoring applicant: \_\_\_\_\_\_ --- For Club Use Only ---DATES Membership Chair Signature: Accepted Application received: \_\_\_\_\_ Rejected (may reapply in 6 months) First reading Date: \_\_\_\_\_ No Show \_\_\_\_ Check/money held Final Reading date: \_\_\_\_\_ President Signature: Check cashed/money deposited Check/money returned Treasurer:



## **Authorization to Receive Electronic Communications**

To facilitate timely communications to the Rogue Valley Kennel Club (RVKC) Membership, and in compliance with the AKC requirement regarding Electronic Communication, the RVKC Board needs to have EACH Applicant's written consent. Those who choose to not receive Email or other Electronic Communication updates from the RVKC will receive Bylaw required notices sent by USPS mail. The use of Electronic Communication is an effort to keep costs down, notify our members quickly and efficiently, and be good stewards of the environment.

I/we hereby authorize Rogue Valley Kennel Club, Inc. (RVKC) to inform me/us of Club notifications electronically. I/we understand that this authorization will remain in effect until it is terminated in writing by either ourselves or RVKC. To allow for successful electronic communications between ourselves and RVKC, I/we also agree that I/we will notify RVKC promptly of any change in E-mail address(es) or mobile telephone number(s).

Date:		
Signed:		
Print your name here:		
Second household member sign he	ere:	
Print your name here:		

In addition, if you have not done so already, please add the following addresses to your E-Mail whitelist, in order to allow E-Mails from RVKC to reach your Inbox:

- jncball@gmail.com
- rvkcdogs@gmail.com
- jim97538@gmail.com